ABS02~ABS10
 Glass Passivated Bridge Rectifier
Features
● Glass passivated junction chip
● Low reverse leakage
● High forward surge current capability
● High Surge Current Capability
●●
●
Mechanical Date
● Case:ABS, Molded Plastic
Major Ratings and Characteristics
● Terminals: Solder plated, Solderable per
IF(AV) 0.8A,1.0A
MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
● Polarity: Polarity symbol marking on body
● Mounting Position: Any
M i R ti & Th l Ch t i ti
VRRM 200 V to 1000 V
IFSM 35 A
IR 5 μA
VF 1.00V
Tj max. 150 °C
Maximum Ratings & Thermal Characteristics (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
Single Phase, half wave, 60Hz, resistive or inductive load.
For capacitive load, derate current by 20%.
400
Items
Peak repetitive reverse voltage
DC blocking voltage
420 560 700 V
600 800 1000 V
VR(RMS) 140 280
VRRM
VDC
200
420 560 700 V
IF(AV) A
VR(RMS) 140 280
 (1)
(2)
0.8
1.0
RθJL ℃/ W
R
IFSM ANon-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3ms Single
half sine-wave superimposed on rated load(JEDEC Method)
Thermal resistance from junction to lead
(1)
35
25
Note 1: Mounted on glass epoxy PC board with 1.3mm2 solder pad.
Note 2: Mounted on aluminum substrate PC board with 1.3mm2 solder pad.
RθJA ℃/ WThermal resistance from junction to ambient(1) 80
TJ ℃Operating junction temperature range –55 to +150
Storage temperature range TSTG –55 to +150 ℃
Thermal resistance from junction to ambient(2) RθJA 62.5 ℃/ W
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
Note: 3.Pulse test:300μs pulse width,1% duty cycle.
Unit
 Instantaneous forward voltage per leg IF=0.5A(3) VF 1.0 V
Items Test conditions          Symbol
5.0
μA
TA =125℃ 500
 Reverse current VR=VDC
TA=25℃
IR
TRR copyright - 20190703B - 1 -                                                                              http:www.trr.com.cn
UnitSymbol
The plastic package carries Underwriters Laboratory
Flammability Classification 94V-0
High temperature soldering guaranteed
250 C/10 seconds at terminals
Maximum RMS voltage
Maximum average forward rectified current
at TA (See Fig.1)
ABS02~ABS10
AB  S02 AB  S04 AB  S06 AB  S08 AB S10
TRR®
Characteristic Curves (TA=25 ℃ unless otherwise noted)
TRR copyright - 20190703B - 2 - http:www.trr.com.cn
0 6
0.8
1.0
C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
Fig.1 Forward Current Derating Curve
25
30
35
cu
rr
en
t(
A
)
Fig.2 Maximum Non-Repetitive Peak
Forward Surge Current
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0 30 60 90 120 150
A
ve
ra
ge
 F
or
w
ar
d
C
Lead  Temperature(℃)
0
5
10
15
20
1 10 100
pe
ak
 F
or
w
ar
d
S
ur
ge
 c
Number of Cycles 60 HZ
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
0 20 40 60 80 100
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
R
ev
er
se
 L
ea
ka
ge
Percent Reted Peak Reverse Voltage(%)
Fig.4 Typicl Reverse Leakage Characteristics
0.01
0.1
1.0
10
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
 F
or
w
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
Instantaneous Forward Voltage(V)
Fig.3 Typical Instantaneous Forward
Characteristics
T = 25 Cj °
T = 125 Cj °
C
ur
re
nt
 (
  A
)
μ
ABS02~ABS10
 Glass Passivated Bridge Rectifier
TRR®
Package Outline
TRR copyright - 20190703B - 3 - http:www.trr.com.cn
ABS
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
● TRR is registered trademark of Zhejing TRR Microelectronics Inc. Zhejing TRR Microelectronics Inc reserves the right to make changes to any
    product in this specification without notice.
● Zhejing TRR Microelectronics Inc does not assure any liability arising out of the applications or use of any product described in this specification.
● Zhejing TRR Microelectronics Inc advises customers to obtain the latest version of the device information before placing orders to verify
that the required information is current.
0.193 (4.9)
0.200 (5.1)
0.012 (0.3)
0.031 (0.8)
Max.0.008 (0.2)
0.244 (6.2)
0.268 (6.8)
0.006 (0.15)
0.014 (0.35)
0.020 (0.5)
0.031 (0.8)
0.154 (3.9)
0.161 (4.1)
0.051 (1.3)
0.059 (1.5)
0.169 (4.3)
0.177 (4.5)
ABS02~ABS10
 Glass Passivated Bridge Rectifier
TRR®